SPECIAL RESOLUTION CHANGING THE BYLAWS TO ENABLE LIFETIME MEMBERSHIPS

Resolved that the Bylaws be revised by:

Removing the current Section 3.1, and replacing it with the following:

S. 3.1 The members of the Society in general meeting must determine, by ordinary resolution, the amount of the membership dues and the length of time to which the dues apply. If the members have not set the amount of dues and the time to which they apply, the directors must do so. Membership dues set by the directors remain in effect until the next annual general meeting.

And by:

Removing the current Section 3.2 and replacing it with the following:

S. 3.2 A member is in good standing for the period of time set in S. 3.1, except for a member who has failed to pay his or her current membership fee, or any other subscription or debt owed by the member to the Society.

And by:

Removing the current Section 3.3. and replacing it with the following:

S. 3.3 Unless further dues are paid, a person ceases to be a member on expiry of the period of time for which the person's dues were paid.